The Joint Transport Gommissioner
(Rutes),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
To (By e-mail)
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in

046. Distt. Raisen
Type of veh icle/category
4 Month and year of manufacture As r codifications
5 No. of linders
6 Chassis number Asa Iicable
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
8 Fuel used
H. P/BH P 18.9 @ 2250 rpm Bharat(Trem) Stage III A
10. Cubic capacity 1290 cc
11. lVakers classification Eicher 280 Plus
72. Wheel base
Seating capacity 1
74.
15. ULW (unladen weiqht)
16. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
1031 Kgs.
17. Number. descriotion. size
and olv ratino of tvres as
declared bv the
ma nufacturer
a Front axle-Tractor 180/85D12 4PR (or) 7.0-72,4PR
o tional;5.0-12 4PR
b
18. Registered Axle Weisht
a Front axle (faw)
b Rear ax le (raw) 552 K s
19. Dimension
Overal llength 2870 mm
b Rear over han I
c Overall width
d Overall height 1325 mm
Min. ground clearance 300 mm
Class of vehicle
M.P).
3. Ag ricu ltura I Tractor -A CateqorV
2
Diesel
o
1550 mm
13.
Colour As applicable
1031 Kqs.
Rear axle 8.3-20,6PR
(Optional :8.0-18,4PR)
479 Kqs.
a
1100 rnm
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant Secretary-Ill